## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## **RESOLUTION NO. 78 OF 2011**

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, VanNess, Girard, Strainer, Loeb, McCoy and McDevitt

## AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 46 OF 2011; CORRECTING DEDUCTIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL FLOOD AND EARTHQUAKE COVERAGE FOR THE SELF-INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 46 of 2011, among other things, authorized the purchase of additional flood and earthquake coverage to a limit of Ten Million Dollars (\$10,000,000) with a Ten Thousand Dollar (\$10,000) deductible for the period of January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011, and

WHEREAS, the Administrator of the Self Insurance Department has advised that the amount of the deductible was incorrect in Resolution No. 46 of 2011, and the correct amount is a One Million Dollar (\$1,000,000) deductible, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes amending Resolution No. 46 of 2011 to increase the deductible for the additional flood and earthquake coverage to be a One Million Dollar (\$1,000,000) deductible, and be it further

RESOLVED, with exception of the above amendment, Resolution No. 46 of 2011 shall continue in full force and effect.